report, in a form acceptable to the Department, detailing the amount, source, dates

and capital initiative of the following funds (as set forth in the HSA) spent:

a) During the Capital Commitment Period on projects encompassed within the

Two Billion Dollars ($2,000,000,000) to Two Billion Six Hundred Million

Dollars ($2,600,000,000).

b) For the five (5) years after the Capital Commitment Period, on projects

encompassed within the Two Billion Three Hundred Million Dollars

($2,300,000,000), plus such potentially greater amount as RH reasonably

determines to be warranted.

3. At the end of ten (10) years after the Closing Date, Risant shall file a certification

confirming that capital has been spent as set forth in paragraph 2 and reported by